
2017 DIXIE GRAND AMERICAN 
ALL AROUND 

 
 

9001762  SHAEFFER JR DAVID    394  3A               NORTH EAST          MD 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      389  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
0610118  SLATER JUSTIN T      389  3A    JGLD       PHELPS              NY 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK      388  3A    SUBV       WEST HARRISON       IN 
1416588  GOUGE NOAH C         384  3A     JR        LANSING             NC 
3509580  OHYE KAY             378  3A    S.VT       ODESSA              FL 
8503688  SCHAFFER JR DONALD   378  3A               NEWTOWN             PA 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         377  3A    S.VT       TOLEDO              OH 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F       377  3A    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
0765895  WILBURN TREY         376  3A               SADIEVILLE          KY 
2020985  TAYLOR ROB M         375  3A               MANHATTAN           KS 
7907368  SHAW PAUL            374  3A     VET       COLLINGWOOD         ON 
9206489  LYNCH BRYAN M        374  3A               HAMILTON            MI 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L       374  3A    SUBV       NEW CASTLE          PA 
2004500  DAVIS BRUCE D        370  3A               EMPORIA             KS 
1909650  GOOCH GARY G         366  3A     VET       RUTLEDGE            MO 
9902000  STANTON MALLORY K    364  3A    LDY1       NAPLES              FL 
1511710  OSBORNE III JERRY    362  3A     JR        METTER              GA 
8806674  ZAUHAR MARK L        360  3A     VET       ODESSA              FL 
 
7909905  BEECRAFT LLOYD C     386  AA    SUBV       BRESLAU             ON 
0925403  LOITZ ANDREW J       381  AA    JGLD       CORAL SPRINGS       FL 
1213736  HEDRICK TATE WILLI   380  AA               GENEVA              OH 
8605327  PAPPAS GEORGE A      377  AA    SUBV       DULUTH              MN 
0765039  DENNIS MIKE W        376  AA               METAMORA            IL 
9206250  KEMPER BARRY W       374  AA     VET       HARRISON TWP        MI 
8202756  WADE MARK T          373  AA    SUBV       WESTFIELD           NJ 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W   373  AA     VET       MENDON              OH 
0312397  LAROCHE  SR LEWIS    372  AA    SUBV       CLERMONT            FL 
0413265  BENNETT RALPH W      372  AA               JACKSONVILLE        FL 
0814616  DEMENT AMY L         372  AA    LDY1       OAKFIELD            TN 
1410262  POLOJAC MARK         371  AA               CLINTON             PA 
1012357  FRANKLIN HARRY J     371  AA    JGLD       PALM COAST          FL 
8904995  WELCH KEITH E        369  AA     VET       BATH                NY 
9805381  GALLOWAY JR THOMAS   369  AA               GREENSBORO          NC 
1010356  BELL JEFF            368  AA               MANLIUS             NY 
8905931  BARNETT BRAD D       367  AA     VET       CLAYTON             NC 
8305035  REYNOLDS GARY        367  AA    S.VT       WARRENS             WI 
1726980  HIGHT LARRY          367  AA    S.VT       DECATUR             IL 
1717350  DRESSLER DAVE        366  AA    SUBV       EL PASO             IL 
7801578  KELLY JOHN E         366  AA     VET       ROCK SPRINGS        WY 
1839210  TEMPEST WILLIAM D    366  AA    S.VT       NORTH VERNON        IN 
0213398  ZOMBEK RICHARD J     365  AA               COLUMBUS            OH 
0613147  COX DOUG             365  AA    SUBV       ALLENSVILLE         KY 
1312872  WINN HENRY E         365  AA               GUTHRIE             KY 
5709000  DUWE H JOHN          365  AA    S.VT       MADISON             WI 
2514641  SUTTON STEVE E       365  AA    S.VT       WEST RIVER          MD 
9101853  COOPER ROBERT R      365  AA    S.VT       VERNON              CT 
0922462  MOORE PERRY          365  AA               FENNVILLE           MI 
1414224  MORTON HUNTER V      362  AA    S.JR       SUMMERTOWN          TN 
1213001  KOBECK ANDREW C      362  AA    JGLD       WESTPOINT           TN 
3801822  TAYLOR DENNIS L      362  AA    S.VT       PISGAH FOREST       NC 
9300195  DECKER TIFFANY J     361  AA    LDY1       JAMESTOWN           NY 
1311443  SCHMIDT BRUCE  A     361  AA    SUBV       BEAVER              PA 
0901882  BROWN JR VERNON J    360  AA    S.VT       AUBURN              IN 
8304220  SIMS KENNETH A       360  AA     VET       BRIDGMAN            MI 
0610345  DOORLY BRENDAN P     359  AA               NAZARETH            PA 
0902985  DAYTON WILLIAM L     359  AA    S.VT       TYRONE              OK 
0110995  MILLER TIM M         358  AA     VET       FT WAYNE            IN 
9802433  WEBB JEFFREY A       355  AA    SUBV       AUBURN              IN 
0216715  BIGRAS COLLIN J      355  AA               EAST MONTPELIER     VT 



0516861  SCOTT ROBERT A       346  AA               BILLERICA           MA 
0316130  MILLER MIKE L        343  AA     VET       ROCKWOOD            IL 
1016263  BALLARD JIMMIE D     340  AA    SUBV       NEW PORT RICHEY     FL 
8902798  BONNELL GARY A       317  AA     VET       NEW PORT RICHEY     FL 
 
1416354  BUSH ANDREW C        380  A_    S.JR       XENIA               OH 
1312577  PITSTICK MADISON     373  A_     JR        SOUTH SOLON         OH 
8403168  WILBURN JENNIFER M   372  A_    LDY1       BOERNE              TX 
1414465  MILLER AUSTIN B      372  A_    S.JR       HORSE CAVE          KY 
1311842  NEEDHAM NICHOLAS     369  A_               WALCOTT             IA 
1012402  HOWELL DOUGLAS W     368  A_     VET       FREDERICK           MD 
9705005  WHITE THOMAS A       368  A_               JACKSONVILLE        FL 
0922680  WINN REID H          366  A_    JGLD       GUTHRIE             KY 
0214527  DEMENT JOE           366  A_               OAKFIELD            TN 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY   364  A_    SUBV       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
1416353  BUSH ADAM R          363  A_    S.JR       XENIA               OH 
0817324  PETTIBONE JOHN       363  A_               DEVON               PA 
9005554  BAUSERMAN GREGG A    363  A_    SUBV       SPENCERVILLE        IN 
9402660  RIERA ALEX J         361  A_    SUBV       SUNRISE             FL 
2515497  WARNICK ROBERT W     360  A_    SUBV       SILVER SPRING       MD 
9911984  PAPPAS JACOB J       360  A_               PLYMOUTH            MA 
9603773  JONES DAN R          358  A_    SUBV       CHELSEA             AL 
9505046  GEHRIG ED E          357  A_     VET       BLOOMER             WI 
8300023  SPROAT HENRY E       356  A_     VET       SARVER              PA 
1010519  DILLIN BURTON SKIP   356  A_     VET       BLOOMINGTON         IL 
5725075  OLSON GARY L         355  A_     VET       GOOSE CREEK         SC 
3703780  BURDEN RICHARD S     355  A_     VET       MATTITUCK           NY 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD      350  A_     VET       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
9903733  TRIMBACK JUSTON L    344  A_    SUBV       PITTSVIEW           AL 
9914941  HILL JOHN H          339  A_               MUNCIE              IN 
0202417  ERTEL RAYMOND W      331  A_    S.VT       ORLEANS             MA 
1003994  LEVERING CARL R      302  A_     VET       BETTERTON           MD 
 
1414485  MILES TRISTEN R      383  B     S.JR       MUNFORDVILLE        KY 
9903845  ROUSSEL JOHN F       375  B      VET       SPENCERVILLE        IN 
2806265  HOSCH ROBERT F       368  B     S.VT       ODESSA              FL 
7900022  ZERNGAST LARRY       365  B     S.VT       PITTSBURG           KS 
1113691  MALONE JUSTIN        365  B     JGLD       BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
8503832  WHYDE GEORGE J       365  B     S.VT       JAMESTOWN           OH 
0216437  BECKER PAUL A        364  B     SUBV       TWO RIVERS          WI 
8900890  LEHRFELD MARILYN     362  B     LDY2       WEST PALM BEACH     FL 
0760261  POWER SPENCER        362  B      JR        AIKEN               SC 
1510775  RILEY BRODY T        361  B     S.JR       GROVELAND           FL 
0766389  MEDLEY EDWARD        360  B     S.VT       TIERRA VERDE        FL 
8500816  NORRIS STEVE M       358  B     S.VT       SUN RISE            FL 
4205048  GITTO DOMINIC        358  B     SUBV       OAKVILLE            ON 
1214082  JAMISON MARK  A      357  B                LOGANSPORT          IN 
7804468  WEISENSEL RICH       357  B                WAUTOMA             WI 
1112023  ZANE JR STEPHEN A    355  B     S.VT       CITRUS SPRINGS      FL 
0412801  MANN THOMAS H        354  B     S.VT       NAPLES              FL 
8600265  LONG LISA A          353  B     LDY2       WEST GROVE          PA 
8000301  SISSANO JOE          352  B     S.VT       LEONARDO            NJ 
8207121  ANDREE JACK R        351  B                GRAND RAPIDS        MI 
1768546  WYSS EDD             351  B     S.VT       RUSKIN              FL 
4201300  BOGGIS CHARLES       351  B     S.VT       KITCHENER           ON 
0924614  MANN JUDSON H        350  B                NAPERVILLE          IL 
1216182  WHITMAN ELWOOD       349  B                RIXEYVILLE          VA 
0921323  FOX GUY D            348  B     SUBV       NAPLES              FL 
3716033  MINCEL MICHAEL       348  B     S.VT       WEST FALLS          NY 
8304462  MATHIAS JERRY A      346  B      VET       MIDDLEVILLE         MI 
0810371  SMITH JACOB          342  B     JGLD       ROACHDALE           IN 
9404806  HUMPHREY MARTHA H    340  B     LDY2       RUSH                KY 
0312478  HILL JR ROBERT M     333  B                FAYETTEVILLE        NC 
1516008  REYNOLDS GEORGE M    327  B     SUBV       PALM COAST          FL 
1511455  KAKNES PAUL R        326  B      VET       LOWELL              MA 
8806719  SMOLNIKAR JOHN       313  B                DULUTH              MN 
9911645  KEIM PAULA M         268  B     LDY1       POMPANO BEACH       FL 



 
1211043  DAY AUSTIN S         380  C     JGLD       BOWLING GREEN       KY 
1214695  FRANZ WAYNE K        365  C     S.VT       SUMMERVILLE         SC 
1414486  HORTON DAWSON A      363  C     S.JR       HORSE CAVE          KY 
1011249  LONG GUY R           362  C      VET       BRADENTON           FL 
7908672  NORRIS DDS R SCOTT   358  C      VET       MT VERNON           IN 
7810285  CIESLIK MIKE         355  C     SUBV       NAPLES              FL 
4036870  KOCMIT OTTO III      355  C     S.VT       TWINSBURG           OH 
4003158  ARNOLD ALAN R        354  C      VET       RIVERSIDE           TX 
1113164  RUSSELL JEFF         353  C                GRAND HAVEN         MI 
5807643  TREMBATH WALLY E     353  C      VET       TEN SLEEP           WY 
1100975  BURKERT JERRY L      352  C     S.VT       DOVER               DE 
1010355  BELL DEBORAH         351  C     LDY1       MANLIUS             NY 
0764568  BARKER ROBERT R      349  C     S.VT       EARLVILLE           NY 
1822480  KOT RONALD           348  C     S.VT       PUNTA GORDA         FL 
8000712  LARKIN VICKIE L      347  C     LDY2       BEAUMONT            CA 
0410645  MCCORD JEAN F        344  C     LDY2       TYRONE              PA 
9400568  LOUISEIZE DENIS P    342  C      VET       STURGEON FALLS      ON 
4213528  SMITH W L            337  C     S.VT       VERNER              ON 
0920009  EDWARDS BRUCE        336  C     SUBV       ODESSA              FL 
1111504  HELM JOHN L          334  C                MERRITT ISLAND      FL 
1628638  NEEDHAM DANIEL R     334  C                WALCOTT             IA 
1414554  HEDRICK JENNIFER A   332  C     LDY1       GENEVA              OH 
7811702  BROOKS ALBERTA L     328  C     LDY2       KISSIMMEE           FL 
3500550  FLAYDERMAN RUTH      322  C     LDY2       FORT LAUDERDALE     FL 
 
9802401  GILBERTSON STEPHEN   358  D      VET       ODESSA              FL 
2506790  HOHMAN J GREGORY     355  D      VET       ODESSA              FL 
0216792  MCGUIRE STEVE D      345  D                MARCO ISLAND        FL 
8704478  KIDD RAYMOND L       342  D     SUBV       CORBIN              KY 
9704973  HARRIS JONEEL J      340  D     LDY2       DENTON              TX 
1211579  WUTRICK TODD C       337  D     SUBV       YORK                SC 
8000442  BROOKS WM J          335  D      VET       KISSIMMEE           FL 
8602465  SHERRY MICHAEL J     326  D                STETSON             ME 
1312501  OLIVER MARK D        323  D     SUBV       KENNEBUNK           ME 
1839558  THOMPSON JOHN        323  D     S.VT       WESLEY CHAPEL       FL 
1012541  ROOTS KELVIN L       321  D     SUBV       TERRE HAUTE         IN 
1770798  GRANT BARBARA J      321  D     LDY2       MANSFIELD           OH 
7908814  WALLACE RONALD K     321  D      VET       CAMBRIDGE           ON 
1113964  BUNCH CHARLES L      319  D                THE VILLAGES        FL 
1013892  SOMERO SCOTT JON     318  D                PORTLAND            ME 
1216925  EDWARDS LILIAN       296  D     LDY2  T/O  ODESSA              FL 
 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
1414485  MILES TRISTEN R      383  B     S.JR       MUNFORDVILLE        KY 
1416354  BUSH ANDREW C        380  A_    S.JR       XENIA               OH 
1414465  MILLER AUSTIN B      372  A_    S.JR       HORSE CAVE          KY 
1414486  HORTON DAWSON A      363  C     S.JR       HORSE CAVE          KY 
1416353  BUSH ADAM R          363  A_    S.JR       XENIA               OH 
1414224  MORTON HUNTER V      362  AA    S.JR       SUMMERTOWN          TN 
1510775  RILEY BRODY T        361  B     S.JR       GROVELAND           FL 
 

JUNIOR 
 
1416588  GOUGE NOAH C         384  3A     JR        LANSING             NC 
1312577  PITSTICK MADISON     373  A_     JR        SOUTH SOLON         OH 
1511710  OSBORNE III JERRY    362  3A     JR        METTER              GA 
0760261  POWER SPENCER        362  B      JR        AIKEN               SC 
 

JUNIOR GOLD 
 
0610118  SLATER JUSTIN T      389  3A    JGLD       PHELPS              NY 
0925403  LOITZ ANDREW J       381  AA    JGLD       CORAL SPRINGS       FL 



1211043  DAY AUSTIN S         380  C     JGLD       BOWLING GREEN       KY 
1012357  FRANKLIN HARRY J     371  AA    JGLD       PALM COAST          FL 
0922680  WINN REID H          366  A_    JGLD       GUTHRIE             KY 
1113691  MALONE JUSTIN        365  B     JGLD       BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
1213001  KOBECK ANDREW C      362  AA    JGLD       WESTPOINT           TN 
0810371  SMITH JACOB          342  B     JGLD       ROACHDALE           IN 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      389  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK      388  3A    SUBV       WEST HARRISON       IN 
7909905  BEECRAFT LLOYD C     386  AA    SUBV       BRESLAU             ON 
8605327  PAPPAS GEORGE A      377  AA    SUBV       DULUTH              MN 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L       374  3A    SUBV       NEW CASTLE          PA 
8202756  WADE MARK T          373  AA    SUBV       WESTFIELD           NJ 
0312397  LAROCHE  SR LEWIS    372  AA    SUBV       CLERMONT            FL 
1717350  DRESSLER DAVE        366  AA    SUBV       EL PASO             IL 
0613147  COX DOUG             365  AA    SUBV       ALLENSVILLE         KY 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY   364  A_    SUBV       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
0216437  BECKER PAUL A        364  B     SUBV       TWO RIVERS          WI 
9005554  BAUSERMAN GREGG A    363  A_    SUBV       SPENCERVILLE        IN 
9402660  RIERA ALEX J         361  A_    SUBV       SUNRISE             FL 
1311443  SCHMIDT BRUCE  A     361  AA    SUBV       BEAVER              PA 
2515497  WARNICK ROBERT W     360  A_    SUBV       SILVER SPRING       MD 
9603773  JONES DAN R          358  A_    SUBV       CHELSEA             AL 
4205048  GITTO DOMINIC        358  B     SUBV       OAKVILLE            ON 
7810285  CIESLIK MIKE         355  C     SUBV       NAPLES              FL 
9802433  WEBB JEFFREY A       355  AA    SUBV       AUBURN              IN 
0921323  FOX GUY D            348  B     SUBV       NAPLES              FL 
9903733  TRIMBACK JUSTON L    344  A_    SUBV       PITTSVIEW           AL 
8704478  KIDD RAYMOND L       342  D     SUBV       CORBIN              KY 
1016263  BALLARD JIMMIE D     340  AA    SUBV       NEW PORT RICHEY     FL 
1211579  WUTRICK TODD C       337  D     SUBV       YORK                SC 
0920009  EDWARDS BRUCE        336  C     SUBV       ODESSA              FL 
1516008  REYNOLDS GEORGE M    327  B     SUBV       PALM COAST          FL 
1312501  OLIVER MARK D        323  D     SUBV       KENNEBUNK           ME 
1012541  ROOTS KELVIN L       321  D     SUBV       TERRE HAUTE         IN 
 

VETERAN 
 
9903845  ROUSSEL JOHN F       375  B      VET       SPENCERVILLE        IN 
9206250  KEMPER BARRY W       374  AA     VET       HARRISON TWP        MI 
7907368  SHAW PAUL            374  3A     VET       COLLINGWOOD         ON 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W   373  AA     VET       MENDON              OH 
8904995  WELCH KEITH E        369  AA     VET       BATH                NY 
1012402  HOWELL DOUGLAS W     368  A_     VET       FREDERICK           MD 
8905931  BARNETT BRAD D       367  AA     VET       CLAYTON             NC 
1909650  GOOCH GARY G         366  3A     VET       RUTLEDGE            MO 
7801578  KELLY JOHN E         366  AA     VET       ROCK SPRINGS        WY 
1011249  LONG GUY R           362  C      VET       BRADENTON           FL 
8304220  SIMS KENNETH A       360  AA     VET       BRIDGMAN            MI 
8806674  ZAUHAR MARK L        360  3A     VET       ODESSA              FL 
7908672  NORRIS DDS R SCOTT   358  C      VET       MT VERNON           IN 
9802401  GILBERTSON STEPHEN   358  D      VET       ODESSA              FL 
0110995  MILLER TIM M         358  AA     VET       FT WAYNE            IN 
9505046  GEHRIG ED E          357  A_     VET       BLOOMER             WI 
1010519  DILLIN BURTON SKIP   356  A_     VET       BLOOMINGTON         IL 
8300023  SPROAT HENRY E       356  A_     VET       SARVER              PA 
5725075  OLSON GARY L         355  A_     VET       GOOSE CREEK         SC 
3703780  BURDEN RICHARD S     355  A_     VET       MATTITUCK           NY 
2506790  HOHMAN J GREGORY     355  D      VET       ODESSA              FL 
4003158  ARNOLD ALAN R        354  C      VET       RIVERSIDE           TX 
5807643  TREMBATH WALLY E     353  C      VET       TEN SLEEP           WY 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD      350  A_     VET       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
8304462  MATHIAS JERRY A      346  B      VET       MIDDLEVILLE         MI 
0316130  MILLER MIKE L        343  AA     VET       ROCKWOOD            IL 



9400568  LOUISEIZE DENIS P    342  C      VET       STURGEON FALLS      ON 
8000442  BROOKS WM J          335  D      VET       KISSIMMEE           FL 
1511455  KAKNES PAUL R        326  B      VET       LOWELL              MA 
7908814  WALLACE RONALD K     321  D      VET       CAMBRIDGE           ON 
8902798  BONNELL GARY A       317  AA     VET       NEW PORT RICHEY     FL 
1003994  LEVERING CARL R      302  A_     VET       BETTERTON           MD 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
3509580  OHYE KAY             378  3A    S.VT       ODESSA              FL 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F       377  3A    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         377  3A    S.VT       TOLEDO              OH 
2806265  HOSCH ROBERT F       368  B     S.VT       ODESSA              FL 
8305035  REYNOLDS GARY        367  AA    S.VT       WARRENS             WI 
1726980  HIGHT LARRY          367  AA    S.VT       DECATUR             IL 
1839210  TEMPEST WILLIAM D    366  AA    S.VT       NORTH VERNON        IN 
5709000  DUWE H JOHN          365  AA    S.VT       MADISON             WI 
9101853  COOPER ROBERT R      365  AA    S.VT       VERNON              CT 
7900022  ZERNGAST LARRY       365  B     S.VT       PITTSBURG           KS 
1214695  FRANZ WAYNE K        365  C     S.VT       SUMMERVILLE         SC 
2514641  SUTTON STEVE E       365  AA    S.VT       WEST RIVER          MD 
8503832  WHYDE GEORGE J       365  B     S.VT       JAMESTOWN           OH 
3801822  TAYLOR DENNIS L      362  AA    S.VT       PISGAH FOREST       NC 
0901882  BROWN JR VERNON J    360  AA    S.VT       AUBURN              IN 
0766389  MEDLEY EDWARD        360  B     S.VT       TIERRA VERDE        FL 
0902985  DAYTON WILLIAM L     359  AA    S.VT       TYRONE              OK 
8500816  NORRIS STEVE M       358  B     S.VT       SUN RISE            FL 
4036870  KOCMIT OTTO III      355  C     S.VT       TWINSBURG           OH 
1112023  ZANE JR STEPHEN A    355  B     S.VT       CITRUS SPRINGS      FL 
0412801  MANN THOMAS H        354  B     S.VT       NAPLES              FL 
1100975  BURKERT JERRY L      352  C     S.VT       DOVER               DE 
8000301  SISSANO JOE          352  B     S.VT       LEONARDO            NJ 
4201300  BOGGIS CHARLES       351  B     S.VT       KITCHENER           ON 
1768546  WYSS EDD             351  B     S.VT       RUSKIN              FL 
0764568  BARKER ROBERT R      349  C     S.VT       EARLVILLE           NY 
3716033  MINCEL MICHAEL       348  B     S.VT       WEST FALLS          NY 
1822480  KOT RONALD           348  C     S.VT       PUNTA GORDA         FL 
4213528  SMITH W L            337  C     S.VT       VERNER              ON 
0202417  ERTEL RAYMOND W      331  A_    S.VT       ORLEANS             MA 
1839558  THOMPSON JOHN        323  D     S.VT       WESLEY CHAPEL       FL 
 

LADY 1 
 
0814616  DEMENT AMY L         372  AA    LDY1       OAKFIELD            TN 
8403168  WILBURN JENNIFER M   372  A_    LDY1       BOERNE              TX 
9902000  STANTON MALLORY K    364  3A    LDY1       NAPLES              FL 
9300195  DECKER TIFFANY J     361  AA    LDY1       JAMESTOWN           NY 
1010355  BELL DEBORAH         351  C     LDY1       MANLIUS             NY 
1414554  HEDRICK JENNIFER A   332  C     LDY1       GENEVA              OH 
9911645  KEIM PAULA M         268  B     LDY1       POMPANO BEACH       FL 
 

LADY 2 
 
8900890  LEHRFELD MARILYN     362  B     LDY2       WEST PALM BEACH     FL 
8600265  LONG LISA A          353  B     LDY2       WEST GROVE          PA 
8000712  LARKIN VICKIE L      347  C     LDY2       BEAUMONT            CA 
0410645  MCCORD JEAN F        344  C     LDY2       TYRONE              PA 
9704973  HARRIS JONEEL J      340  D     LDY2       DENTON              TX 
9404806  HUMPHREY MARTHA H    340  B     LDY2       RUSH                KY 
7811702  BROOKS ALBERTA L     328  C     LDY2       KISSIMMEE           FL 
3500550  FLAYDERMAN RUTH      322  C     LDY2       FORT LAUDERDALE     FL 
1770798  GRANT BARBARA J      321  D     LDY2       MANSFIELD           OH 
1216925  EDWARDS LILIAN       296  D     LDY2  T/O  ODESSA              FL 
 
 


